NOTE 20 – PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS
During the fiscal year ended June 30, 2022, the County implemented GASB Statement No. 87, Leases. As a result, the
County restated net position as of June 30, 2021, to properly reflect beginning equity and the change in accounting
related to the implementation.

During the County’s review process the item listed below under the Housing Fund financial statements was identified
and the following adjustment was prepared:

 Government-Wide Prior Period Adjustments
 ● Reclassification of a prior period loan payment, recorded as revenue in prior period, as a decrease to

receivable
 ● Elimination of Capital lease liability related to implementation of GASB 87
 ● Addition of Lease liability related to implementation of GASB 87

Housing Fund Prior Period Adjustments

 ● Reclassification of a prior period loan payment, recorded as revenue in prior period, as a decrease to
receivable

Government-Wide Financial Statements

Governmental Activities
2021 Previously

Presented  Restatement  2021 Restated
Loan Receivable - Housing Fund  $ - $ 8,572,414  $ 8,572,414
Capital leases   -  2,950,859   2,950,859
Leases   -  (2,923,115)  (2,923,115)
Net position, end of year   113,975,917 $ 8,600,158   122,576,075

Governmental Fund Financial Statements

Governmental Activities
2021 Previously

Presented  Restatement  2021 Restated
Housing Fund net position, end of year  $ 67,783,890 $ 8,572,414 $ 76,356,304

Fiduciary Fund Financial Statements

Investment Trust Funds
2021 Previously

Presented  Restatement  2021 Restated
Fiduciary net position, end of year  $ 660,086,004 $ (692,208) $ 659,393,796

ANNUAL COMPREHENSIVE FINANCIAL REPORT

 Fiscal Year ended June 30, 2022
The County Of Santa Cruz

PAGE 118

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 21 - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS
On July 5, 2022, the County paid the principal and interest of the 2021-2022 Tax and Revenue Anticipation
Notes in the total amount of $49,469,306. On July 13, 2022, the County issued the 2022-2033 Tax and Revenue
Anticipation Notes in the amount of $48,000,000. The 2022-2023 Tax and Revenue Anticipation Notes bear
interest at the rate of 5.0% and mature on July 6, 2023. The County issues tax and revenue anticipation notes